GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:600
ANSWERED ON:21.10.2008

ALLOCATION FOR SSA
Mandal Shri Sanat Kumar;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the allocation made/earmarked for education for the entire period of Eleventh Plan, year-wise;
(b) the allocation made/earmarked for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan(SSA) for the Eleventh Plan; and

(c) the expenditure incurred on SSA out of the total allocation for education during 2007-08 and the current year so far?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT(SMT. D.PURANDESWARI)

(a): The allocation made for the Ministry of Human Resource Development for XI Five Year Plan is Rs. 2,69,873 crore (Rs. 1,84,930 crore for the Department of School Education and Literacy and Rs. 84,943 crore for the Department of Higher Education).Out of which,the allocations made during 2007-08 and 2008-09 are Rs. 28,674 crore (Rs. 22,191 crore for the Department of School Education and Literacy and Rs. 6,483 crore for the Department of Higher Education) and Rs.34,400 crore (Rs. 26,800 crore for the Department of School Education and Literacy and Rs. 7,600 crore for the Department of Higher Education) respectively.

(b) The allocation earmarked for Sarva Shiksha Abhiyan (SSA) for the Eleventh Five Year Planis Rs.71,000 crore.

(c) Out of the total allocation for SSA the expenditure incurred was Rs.11,480.61 crore during 2007-08 and Rs.5,227.74 crore during 2008-09 (upto 30th September, 2008).
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